ATTACHMENT 1


AMENDMENT TO THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANTECA AND JOSE JASSO
This Amendment (“Amendment”) to the interim Employment Agreement (“Agreement”) between the City of Manteca and Jose Jasso (“Employee”), is made and entered into this 21st day of January, 2025, by and between the Employee and the City of Manteca, a municipal corporation (the “City”) (together the “Parties”), and shall apply retroactively to the fullest extent permitted by law.
RECITALS

A.
 WHEREAS, on October 18, 2023, the Parties executed an Agreement for the Employee to begin work for the City as the full-time Assistant City Manager with an end date of December 30, 2024;

B.      WHEREAS, the Parties seek to extend the end date of the Agreement to December 31, 2025, and allow up to an additional one-year extension, as mutually agreed upon in writing by both parties, for a time period not to exceed December 31, 2026; and
D.          WHEREAS, the Parties have met and conferred in good faith to discuss Employee continuing on in the same capacity as the Assistant City Manager;


NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Section 1 of the Agreement. Amended to reflect that the end of term date shall be replaced from “December 30, 2024” to “December 31, 2025, with an additional one-year optional extension as mutually agreed upon by both parties in writing, for a time period not to exceed December 31, 2026”.
2. The parties agree that to the fullest extent permitted by law, this amendment shall apply retroactively.

3. Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect and all other terms and conditions will remain unaltered.
THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

TO EFFECTUATE THIS AMENDMENT, each of the Parties has caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth in the introductory paragraph on page 1 above.

CITY OF MANTECA:




EMPLOYEE:

_________________________________

___________________________________

Toni Lundgren





Jose Jasso
City Manager                                                                  
Date: _______________________                               Date: _______________________

ATTEST:





_________________________________



Cassandra Candini-Tilton, 





City Clerk


Date: _______________________

COUNTERSIGNED:




_________________________________



Stephanie Van Steyn,
Director of Human Resources
Date: _______________________

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
_________________________________
L. David Nefouse, 

City Attorney

Date: _______________________

1
2

